
2008-2009 Jihočeský kraj

věk  age Dx Px qx lx dx Lx Tx ex
0 15 6943 0,002163 100000 216 99823 8010340 80,10
1 2 6749 0,000296 99784 30 99769 7910518 79,28
2 1 6343 0,000158 99754 16 99746 7810749 78,30
3 2 6029 0,000332 99738 33 99722 7711002 77,31
4 0 5849 0,000089 99705 9 99701 7611280 76,34
5 0 5717 0,000032 99696 3 99695 7511579 75,34
6 0 5637 0,000000 99693 0 99693 7411885 74,35
7 0 5587 0,000000 99693 0 99693 7312191 73,35
8 0 5523 0,000009 99693 1 99693 7212498 72,35
9 0 5467 0,000061 99692 6 99689 7112805 71,35

10 1 5510 0,000137 99686 14 99679 7013116 70,35
11 1 5566 0,000162 99673 16 99665 6913436 69,36
12 1 5630 0,000018 99656 2 99656 6813772 68,37
13 0 5957 0,000211 99655 21 99644 6714116 67,37
14 0 6681 0,000402 99634 40 99614 6614472 66,39
15 9 7224 0,000463 99594 46 99570 6514859 65,41
16 2 7458 0,000404 99547 40 99527 6415288 64,44
17 0 7726 0,000343 99507 34 99490 6315761 63,47
18 1 7995 0,000155 99473 15 99465 6216271 62,49
19 5 8110 0,000327 99458 33 99441 6116805 61,50
20 3 8148 0,000468 99425 47 99402 6017364 60,52
21 3 8182 0,000466 99379 46 99355 5917962 59,55
22 4 8217 0,000291 99332 29 99318 5818607 58,58
23 2 8294 0,000344 99303 34 99286 5719289 57,59
24 1 8380 0,000317 99269 32 99254 5620002 56,61
25 5 8481 0,000248 99238 25 99225 5520749 55,63
26 1 8625 0,000255 99213 25 99201 5421523 54,65
27 1 8784 0,000211 99188 21 99177 5322323 53,66
28 2 9290 0,000080 99167 8 99163 5223145 52,67
29 1 9977 0,000132 99159 13 99153 5123982 51,67
30 1 10456 0,000136 99146 13 99139 5024830 50,68
31 3 10608 0,000313 99132 31 99117 4925691 49,69
32 4 10773 0,000446 99101 44 99079 4826574 48,70
33 9 10953 0,000504 99057 50 99032 4727494 47,72
34 3 11014 0,000487 99007 48 98983 4628462 46,75
35 4 10536 0,000407 98959 40 98939 4529479 45,77
36 4 9743 0,000264 98919 26 98906 4430540 44,79
37 3 9145 0,000419 98893 41 98872 4331634 43,80
38 4 8847 0,000672 98851 66 98818 4232762 42,82
39 9 8509 0,000840 98785 83 98743 4133944 41,85
40 10 8181 0,001001 98702 99 98652 4035201 40,88
41 6 8025 0,001024 98603 101 98553 3936549 39,92
42 9 8176 0,001050 98502 103 98450 3837996 38,96
43 10 8446 0,001400 98399 138 98330 3739546 38,00
44 15 8624 0,001530 98261 150 98186 3641216 37,06
45 17 8474 0,001437 98111 141 98040 3543030 36,11
46 7 8084 0,001731 97970 170 97885 3444990 35,16
47 14 7842 0,001924 97800 188 97706 3347105 34,22
48 24 7753 0,002283 97612 223 97500 3249399 33,29
49 18 7895 0,002627 97389 256 97261 3151899 32,36
50 22 8473 0,002492 97133 242 97012 3054638 31,45
51 20 9040 0,002377 96891 230 96776 2957625 30,53
52 24 9344 0,002619 96661 253 96534 2860849 29,60

Ženy  Females



2008-2009 Jihočeský kraj

věk  age Dx Px qx lx dx Lx Tx ex
Ženy  Females

53 29 9421 0,002795 96408 269 96273 2764315 28,67
54 30 9407 0,003337 96138 321 95978 2668042 27,75
55 35 9391 0,004160 95817 399 95618 2572064 26,84
56 47 9444 0,004538 95419 433 95202 2476446 25,95
57 53 9496 0,004793 94986 455 94758 2381244 25,07
58 39 9323 0,005196 94531 491 94285 2286485 24,19
59 51 9165 0,005860 94039 551 93764 2192200 23,31
60 69 9426 0,006682 93488 625 93176 2098437 22,45
61 78 9629 0,007534 92864 700 92514 2005261 21,59
62 71 9089 0,008542 92164 787 91770 1912747 20,75
63 70 8120 0,009195 91377 840 90957 1820976 19,93
64 88 7689 0,009848 90537 892 90091 1730020 19,11
65 74 7391 0,010738 89645 963 89164 1639929 18,29
66 74 6863 0,010734 88682 952 88206 1550765 17,49
67 76 6427 0,010965 87730 962 87249 1462559 16,67
68 68 6060 0,012859 86768 1116 86211 1375309 15,85
69 87 5679 0,014915 85653 1277 85014 1289099 15,05
70 99 5443 0,016100 84375 1358 83696 1204085 14,27
71 96 5263 0,018500 83017 1536 82249 1120389 13,50
72 97 5288 0,021001 81481 1711 80625 1038140 12,74
73 141 5329 0,024100 79770 1922 78809 957515 12,00
74 152 5213 0,027710 77847 2157 76769 878706 11,29
75 159 5078 0,030510 75690 2309 74535 801937 10,60
76 168 5013 0,033804 73381 2481 72141 727402 9,91
77 166 4892 0,038326 70900 2717 69542 655261 9,24
78 209 4685 0,044577 68183 3039 66663 585720 8,59
79 222 4395 0,051507 65144 3355 63466 519056 7,97
80 271 4060 0,058958 61788 3643 59967 455591 7,37
81 268 3718 0,067511 58145 3925 56183 395624 6,80
82 289 3473 0,077350 54220 4194 52123 339441 6,26
83 301 3211 0,088648 50026 4435 47809 287318 5,74
84 300 2939 0,101599 45591 4632 43275 239510 5,25
85 318 2635 0,116412 40959 4768 38575 196234 4,79
86 283 2272 0,133313 36191 4825 33779 157659 4,36
87 302 1815 0,152539 31366 4785 28974 123881 3,95
88 220 1351 0,174339 26582 4634 24265 94906 3,57
89 166 895 0,198958 21948 4367 19764 70642 3,22
90 109 566 0,226636 17581 3984 15589 50878 2,89
91 102 383 0,257589 13596 3502 11845 35289 2,60
92 90 341 0,291993 10094 2947 8620 23444 2,32
93 110 332 0,329960 7147 2358 5968 14823 2,07
94 118 305 0,371515 4789 1779 3899 8856 1,85
95 69 206 0,416561 3010 1254 2383 4957 1,65
96 48 148 0,464850 1756 816 1348 2574 1,47
97 36 95 0,515948 940 485 697 1226 1,30
98 23 64 0,569211 455 259 325 529 1,16
99 13 30 0,623769 196 122 135 203 1,04
100 4 24 0,678530 74 50 49 69 0,93
101 5 13 0,732216 24 17 15 20 0,84
102 5 9 0,783427 6 5 4 5 0,76
103 1 1 0,830751 1 1 1 1 0,69
104 2 8 0,872902 0 0 0 0 0,63
105 4 6 1,000000 0 0 0 0 0,50


